TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lee Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		09/21/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lactona Corporation
Doing Business As:	Lactona USA
Street Address:	1669 School Road
Internal Address:	PO Box 428
City:	Hatfield
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19440
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1248122	PERMA-GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)692-9006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-692-9000

Email: lactona@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: Lactona Corporation
Address Line 1: 1669 School Road

Address Line 2: PO Box 428

Address Line 4: Hatfield, PENNSYLVANIA 19440

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert P Goglia

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of perma-grip2#page1.tif

\$40.00 1248

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0819

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **LEE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.**, 1434 Santa Anita Ave., South El Monte, CA 91733-3312, is the owner of the trademark PERMA-GRIP, including U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,248,122 and,

WHEREAS, said **LACTONA CORPORATION, DBA LACTONA USA**, desires to acquire ownership to said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LEE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. does sell, assign and transfer unto LACTONA CORPORATION, DBA LACTONA USA, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

AS	CI		A I	\sim	D	
A.S	3	(3	N	()	ĸ	•

RON LEE, President LEE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) SS:

On this <u>U</u> day of <u>Septemble</u> 2004, before me appeared **RON LEE**, the person who signed this instrument, and who acknowledged that he was duly authorized to sign on behalf of Lee Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and signed as an act of his own free will.

Notary Public

My Commission Number: 1288657

My Commission Expires: Jan. 24, 2005

MARTHA P. ALVAREZ
COMM. #1288657
COMM. #1288657
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jan. 24, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 10/08/2004